DCS 12V 100Ah LD Lithium Battery
Lead-Acid, AGM & Gel Battery Replacement Guide
Complete Cross-Reference of All Compatible 12V Batteries
on the Australian Market
For Industry Professionals: Security, Telecommunications,
UPS, Solar, Marine & Industrial Applications
Deep Cycle Systems Pty Ltd
Unit 2, 5 McPhail Road, Coomera QLD 4209

UPS, telecom rectifiers, and solar charge controllers support this
Charging Compatibility: Existing chargers can be used with the DCS 100Ah LD provided they can be configured
to operate within the recommended voltage windows: Bulk/Absorb: 14.0–14.6V and Float: 13.5–13.7V. If the
charger offers a lithium-specific (LiFePO4) profile, selecting that is best practice. However, any charger that can be
set to bulk and float within these ranges is compatible — no charger replacement is required.
•
•
•
•
•
•
4. Cross-Reference — AGM Deep Cycle Batteries (Leisure / 4WD / Marine)
These are the most commonly sold 12V AGM deep cycle batteries in Australia for camping, 4WD, marine,
caravan, and general-purpose applications.
Brand Model Type Capacity Dimensions (L×W×H mm) Weight DCS Drop-In?
Century C12-105XDA AGM 105Ah 307 × 169 × 210 29.0 kg ✓
Century C12-120XDA AGM 120Ah 330 × 173 × 212 33.5 kg ✓
Century N70T (Flooded) Flooded 102Ah 306 × 173 × 225 23.0 kg ✓
Century N70TXMF Flooded MF 95Ah 306 × 173 × 225 22.0 kg ✓
Century NS70TXMF Flooded MF 82Ah 260 × 173 × 225 18.5 kg ✓
Century 31XMF (Dual Force+) AGM 100Ah 330 × 173 × 212 28.0 kg ✓
Century 27XMF / 27LXMF AGM 90Ah 306 × 173 × 225 25.0 kg ✓
Supercharge AT121000D AGM 105Ah 307 × 169 × 210 29.0 kg ✓
Supercharge AT121000DSP AGM 120Ah 330 × 173 × 212 31.2 kg ✓
Deltec DEL-12V100D AGM 100Ah 330 × 171 × 216 30.0 kg ✓
Deltec DEL-12V120D AGM 120Ah 330 × 171 × 216 33.5 kg ✓
Giant Power GP12-100 AGM 100Ah 330 × 173 × 220 29.0 kg ✓
Giant Power GP12-120 AGM 120Ah 330 × 173 × 220 33.0 kg ✓
Projecta AGM100 AGM 100Ah 330 × 173 × 220 29.0 kg ✓
Fullriver DC105-12 AGM 105Ah 307 × 169 × 210 31.4 kg ✓
Fullriver DC120-12 AGM 120Ah 330 × 173 × 220 36.0 kg ✓
Deka / MK 8A27 / 8G27 AGM/Gel 86–92Ah 306 × 173 × 225 27.0 kg ✓
Deka / MK 8A31 / 8G31 AGM/Gel 97–102Ah 330 × 173 × 237 30.0 kg ✓
Trojan SCS225 / 27TMX Flooded 105Ah 306 × 173 × 225 25.0 kg ✓
US Battery US 27DC XC2 Flooded 105Ah 306 × 173 × 225 25.0 kg ✓
Optima D31M (BlueTop) AGM 75Ah 328 × 173 × 238 27.9 kg ✓
Optima D27M (BlueTop) AGM 66Ah 306 × 173 × 225 23.6 kg ✓
All dimensions sourced from manufacturer specification sheets. The DCS 100Ah at 306×168×211mm is smaller than every
battery listed above — confirmed drop-in fit in all cases.
5. Cross-Reference — Industrial / Standby / UPS / Telecom VRLA Batteries
These batteries are widely deployed across security systems, telecommunications infrastructure, UPS
installations, emergency lighting, data centres, and solar/off-grid systems throughout Australia.
5.1 Ritar (Major Australian Distributor: Cetnaj / Blackwoods / R&J Batteries)
Model Type Capacity Application Dimensions (L×W×H mm) Weight DCS Drop-In?
RA12-100 AGM Standby 100Ah UPS, Telecom, Solar 328 × 172 × 215 30.0 kg ✓
RA12-100S AGM Standby 100Ah UPS, Security 330 × 171 × 215 30.0 kg ✓
RA12-100H AGM High-Rate 100Ah UPS, High-Rate 330 × 171 × 215 30.5 kg ✓
DC12-100S AGM Deep Cycle 100Ah Solar, Off-Grid 328 × 172 × 215 30.0 kg ✓
DC12-100 AGM Deep Cycle 100Ah Solar, Marine 328 × 172 × 222 30.5 kg ✓
DC12-120S AGM Deep Cycle 120Ah Solar, Telecom 330 × 174 × 222 35.0 kg ✓
RA12-80D AGM Standby 80Ah UPS, Security 260 × 169 × 210 24.0 kg ✓
5.2 Yuasa / GS Yuasa (Distributed by Century Yuasa in Australia)
Model Type Capacity Application Dimensions (L×W×H mm) Weight DCS Drop-In?
NP100-12 AGM VRLA 100Ah UPS, Security, Telecom 330 × 171 × 215 32.0 kg ✓
NPL100-12 AGM VRLA (Long Life) 100Ah UPS, Telecom (10yr design) 407 × 172 × 240 39.0 kg ✓
RE100-12 AGM VRLA 100Ah UPS, Renewable Energy 330 × 171 × 215 33.0 kg ✓
REC80-12 AGM Deep Cycle 80Ah Cyclic, Solar 260 × 168 × 212 25.0 kg ✓
ENL100-12 AGM Front Terminal 100Ah Telecom 395 × 110 × 283 35.5 kg ✓ *
* Front-terminal batteries have a different form factor. DCS is physically smaller but may require tray/shelf modification for front-terminal racks.
5.3 CSB (Major UPS OEM supplier — used in APC, Eaton, Schneider)
Model Type Capacity Application Dimensions (L×W×H mm) Weight DCS Drop-In?
GPL121000 AGM Long Life 100Ah UPS, Telecom (10yr design) 343 × 170 × 217 35.0 kg ✓
EVX12100 AGM Deep Cycle 100Ah Cyclic, Solar 330 × 171 × 215 33.5 kg ✓
GP121000 AGM Standby 100Ah UPS, Security 330 × 171 × 215 32.0 kg ✓
5.4 Vision (Widely distributed via electrical wholesalers)
Model Type Capacity Application Dimensions (L×W×H mm) Weight DCS Drop-In?
6FM100-X AGM VRLA 100Ah UPS, Security, Telecom 330 × 171 × 215 32.0 kg ✓
6FM100D-X AGM Deep Cycle 100Ah Solar, Cyclic 330 × 171 × 215 32.0 kg ✓
6FM100E-X AGM VRLA 100Ah UPS, Standby 330 × 171 × 215 32.0 kg ✓
CG12-100X Gel 100Ah Solar, Telecom 330 × 171 × 215 32.0 kg ✓
5.5 Leoch (Distributed via R&J Batteries / electrical wholesalers)
Model Type Capacity Application Dimensions (L×W×H mm) Weight DCS Drop-In?
DJM12100 AGM VRLA 100Ah UPS, Security 330 × 171 × 215 32.0 kg ✓
DJM12100(H) AGM High-Rate 100Ah UPS, High-Rate 330 × 171 × 215 32.5 kg ✓
LPC12-100 AGM Deep Cycle 100Ah Cyclic, Solar 330 × 171 × 215 32.0 kg ✓
LP12-100 AGM VRLA 100Ah UPS, Standby 330 × 171 × 215 31.0 kg ✓
LPL12-100 AGM Long Life 100Ah Telecom (10yr design) 330 × 171 × 215 33.5 kg ✓

The DCS 12V 100Ah LD delivers its full 100Ah at 100% DoD — making it a direct single-battery replacement
for lead-acid cells rated up to 200Ah.
The following table lists physically larger batteries — including tall VRLA/gel monoblocs and standalone cells
commonly deployed in telecom cabinets, solar systems, UPS racks, and industrial standby applications — where
one DCS 100Ah replaces one larger lead-acid unit while delivering equal or greater usable energy.
Brand Model Type
Rated
Capacity
Usable @
50% DoD
Dimensions
(L×W×H mm)
Weight
DCS 100Ah
Replaces?
Century C12-140XDA AGM 140Ah 70Ah 345 × 173 × 277 40.0
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
> 70Ah)
Century C12-165XDA AGM 165Ah 82Ah 485 × 172 × 240 48.0
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
> 82Ah)
Century C1275 (Industrial) Flooded 150Ah 75Ah 345 × 173 × 277 43.0
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
> 75Ah)
Ritar DC12-150S AGM Deep
Cycle
150Ah 75Ah 483 × 170 × 241 43.0
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
> 75Ah)
Ritar RA12-120 AGM Standby 120Ah 60Ah 407 × 173 × 237 37.0
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
> 60Ah)
Ritar RA12-134 AGM Standby 134Ah 67Ah 340 × 173 × 278 39.5
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
> 67Ah)
Ritar RA12-150 AGM Standby 150Ah 75Ah 483 × 170 × 241 43.0
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
> 75Ah)
Ritar RA12-200 AGM Standby 200Ah 100Ah 522 × 240 × 219 60.0
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
= 100Ah)
Yuasa NPL130-12 AGM Long

> 75Ah)
CSB GPL12520 AGM Long
Life
52Ah (high-
rate)
— 228 × 139 × 208 18.0
kg
✓ (far higher
capacity)
CSB GPL121500 AGM Long
Life
150Ah 75Ah 483 × 170 × 241 47.5
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
> 75Ah)
Vision 6FM120-X AGM VRLA 120Ah 60Ah 407 × 173 × 237 37.5
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
> 60Ah)
Vision 6FM150-X AGM VRLA 150Ah 75Ah 483 × 170 × 240 45.0
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
> 75Ah)
Vision 6FM200-X AGM VRLA 200Ah 100Ah 522 × 240 × 219 60.0
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
= 100Ah)
Leoch DJM12120 AGM VRLA 120Ah 60Ah 407 × 173 × 237 36.5
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
> 60Ah)
Leoch DJM12150 AGM VRLA 150Ah 75Ah 483 × 170 × 241 44.5
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
> 75Ah)
Leoch DJM12200 AGM VRLA 200Ah 100Ah 522 × 240 × 219 59.0
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
= 100Ah)
Sonnenschein A412/120A Gel (dryfit) 120Ah 60Ah 407 × 173 × 237 40.0

kg
✓ (100Ah usable
> 75Ah)
Sacred Sun SP12-150 AGM VRLA 150Ah 75Ah 483 × 170 × 241 44.0
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
> 75Ah)
Sacred Sun SP12-200 AGM VRLA 200Ah 100Ah 522 × 240 × 219 58.0
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
= 100Ah)
B.B. Battery BP120-12 AGM VRLA 120Ah 60Ah 407 × 173 × 237 37.0
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
> 60Ah)
Deltec DEL-12V150D AGM 150Ah 75Ah 485 × 172 × 240 43.5
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
> 75Ah)
Deltec DEL-12V200D AGM 200Ah 100Ah 522 × 240 × 224 60.0
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
= 100Ah)
Giant Power GP12-200 AGM 200Ah 100Ah 522 × 240 × 224 58.0
kg
✓ (100Ah usable
= 100Ah)
Critical Insight: A single 10 kg DCS 12V 100Ah battery delivers the same usable energy as a 200Ah lead-acid